
16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

Category 1 - Group 1 - Class 1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 12 Grzegorz ROŻALSKI POL Grzegorz ROŻALSKI A. Kielecki Mitsubischi Lancer Evo 9 1 1 18 1 2:03,545 2:04,682 4:08,227 159 km/h
2 16 Sebastian STEC POL Stec Rally Rent A. Polski Ford Fiesta 1 1 26 1 2:11,387 2:11,696 4:23,083 +14,856

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 17 Robert SŁUGOCKI POL Stec Rally Rent A. Krakowski Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 1 26 1 2:10,487 DNF NC -

Starters: 3 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 2 - Class 4WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 19 Karol KRUPA POL Karol KRUPA A. Małopolski Krosno Skoda Fabia CT 1 2 40 4WD 2:08,065 2:06,641 4:14,706 155 km/h
2 21 Maciej KORNAŚ POL Maciej KORNAŚ A. Kielecki Toyota Yaris 1 2 55 4WD 2:20,379 2:20,283 4:40,662 +25,956

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 2 - Class 2WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 23 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI S. S. S. A. Orski Lotus Exige 1 2 41 2WD 2:13,777 2:12,875 4:26,652 148 km/h
2 26 Waldemar KLUZA POL Waldemar KLUZA A. Beskidzki Lamborghini Huracan 1 2 41 2WD 2:18,044 2:17,031 4:35,075 +8,423
3 24 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Stec Rally Rent A. Wielkopolski Lamborghini Huracan ST EVO2 1 2 41 2WD 2:18,474 2:20,088 4:38,562 +11,910
4 25 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Kielecki BMW E30S54 1 2 51 2WD 2:26,131 2:27,109 4:53,240 +26,588

Starters: 4 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

Category 1 - Group 3 - Class 4WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 33 Roman BARAN POL Roman BARAN A. Rzeszowski Mitsubischi Lancer 1 3 80 4WD 2:19,220 2:20,040 4:39,260 142 km/h
2 37 Krzysztof CHORĄŻY POL Krzysztof CHORĄŻY AMK Wrocławski Mitsubishi Lacer EVO 4 1 3 85 4WD 2:22,143 2:23,785 4:45,928 +6,668
3 35 Piotr OZGA POL Piotr OZGA A. Wschodni Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 3 81 4WD 2:24,838 2:25,561 4:50,399 +11,139
4 34 Wojciech BEJGEROWSKI POL Wojciech BEJGEROWSKI Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 83 4WD 2:28,917 2:31,597 5:00,514 +21,254
5 22 Karol WRÓBEL POL Karol WRÓBEL A. Kielecki Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 84 4WD 2:41,647 2:43,345 5:24,992 +45,732

Starters: 5 Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 3 - Class 2WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 40 Jakub KOZIOŁ POL Jakub KOZIOŁ A. Galicyjski BMW E36 1 3 80 2WD 2:26,833 2:26,008 4:52,841 135 km/h
2 38 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian WIRSZEWSKI A. Kielecki BMW E30 1 3 82 2WD 2:33,556 2:32,365 5:05,921 +13,080

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 4 - Class 2WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 47 Maciej SERAFIN POL Maciej SERAFIN A. Biecki Seat Leon Supercopa 1 4 120 2WD 2:26,444 2:27,802 4:54,246 134 km/h
2 49 Krystian KUBATY POL Krystian KUBATY A. Kielecki Renault Megane Rs 1 4 121 2WD 2:32,369 2:31,286 5:03,655 +9,409
3 45 Paweł SANECKI POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra KMS 1 4 120 2WD 2:32,773 2:36,846 5:09,619 +15,373
4 46 Erwin SURMA POL Erwin SURMA A. Kielecki BMW 130i 1 4 141 2WD 2:36,600 2:38,560 5:15,160 +20,914
5 50 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof FARAŚ A. Doliny Sanu Honda Civic 1 4 158 2WD 2:41,459 2:42,059 5:23,518 +29,272

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 51 Krzysztof BIEL POL Krzysztof BIEL AMK Limanowa Honda Civic 1 4 150 2WD DNS DNS NC -

Starters: 6 Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

Category 1 - Group 4 - Class 4WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 44 Tomasz ZIELIŃSKI POL Tomasz ZIELIŃSKI AMK Limanowa Subaru Impreza STI 1 4 121 4WD 2:32,421 2:32,289 5:04,710 130 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 5 - Class 5a

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 58 Wiktor BIENIEK POL Wiktor BIENIEK A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 166 5a 2:23,488 2:21,962 4:45,450 139 km/h
2 59 Maciej HAWRO POL Maciej HAWRO A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra 1 5 161 5a 2:25,494 2:26,736 4:52,230 +6,780
3 60 Adrian BĘBEN POL Adrian BĘBEN A. Kielecki Honda EVORA 1 5 161 5a 2:28,952 2:29,113 4:58,065 +12,615
4 63 Julia STRZELICHOWSKA POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Honda Civic 1 5 197 5a 2:53,092 2:53,406 5:46,498 +1:01,048
5 61 Leszek ORZECHOWSKI POL Leszek ORZECHOWSKI S. S. S. A. Orski Seat Ibiza Cupra Evo 1 5 196 5a 2:54,173 2:54,628 5:48,801 +1:03,351

Starters: 5 Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 5 - Class 5b

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 65 Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ POL Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ A. Biecki Honda Civic Type R 1 5 200 5b 2:31,810 2:30,209 5:02,019 131 km/h
2 64 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk A. Kielecki HONDA CIVIC ADS Motorsport 1 5 208 5b 2:31,380 2:31,519 5:02,899 +0,880
3 66 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol PIEKARA A. Stomil w Dębicy Honda CRX KMS 1 5 200 5b 2:42,533 2:35,461 5:17,994 +15,975
4 70 Arkadiusz SIEWIERSKI POL Arkadiusz SIEWIERSKI A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra 1 5 200 5b 2:46,993 2:46,761 5:33,754 +31,735
5 69 Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ POL Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ AMK Limanowa Renault Clio 1 5 208 5b 2:51,259 2:51,740 5:42,999 +40,980
6 62 Bartłomiej BIEDA POL Bartłomiej BIEDA AMK Limanowa Renault Clio 1 5 201 5b 2:47,845 2:55,990 5:43,835 +41,816
7 67 Andrzej KACZMARCZYK POL Andrzej KACZMARCZYK S. GT Workshop Peugeot 205 1 5 203 5b 2:57,328 2:55,168 5:52,496 +50,477

Starters: 7 Classified: 7 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-2A

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 73 Cezary TUREK POL Cezary Turek AMK Limanowa Renault Megane RS Nat RHC RHC-2A 2:36,523 2:36,446 5:12,969 126 km/h
2 72 Piotr KUSTRA POL Piotr KUSTRA A. Kielecki Suzuki SWIFT Nat RHC RHC-2A 3:01,355 3:03,104 6:04,459 +51,490

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-3A

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 74 Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK POL Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK A. Kielecki Honda Integra Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:41,623 2:41,038 5:22,661 123 km/h
2 77 Krzysztof KURASZ POL Krzysztof KURASZ A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:42,321 2:41,740 5:24,061 +1,400
3 80 Łukasz CYBULKO POL Łukasz CYBULKO A. Podlaski Renault Clio Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:46,999 2:45,801 5:32,800 +10,139
4 75 Michał SMYKA POL Michał SMYKA A. Krośnieński Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:46,964 2:47,046 5:34,010 +11,349
5 78 Piotr CHUDZIAK POL Piotr CHUDZIAK A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:48,454 2:45,907 5:34,361 +11,700
6 79 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia KLUZA A. Beskidzki Renault Clio RS III Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:52,644 2:52,392 5:45,036 +22,375
7 82 Marcin HOBOT POL Marcin Hobot AMK Limanowa Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 3:28,004 2:50,726 6:18,730 +56,069

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 76 Rafał ROSIEK POL Rafał ROSIEK A. Kielecki Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:48,147 DNS NC -
NC 81 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna SERAFIN A. Śląski Renault Clio Sport Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:57,219 DNF NC -
NC 83 Michał GABARA POL Michał GABARA A. Małopolski Krosno Renault Clio Nat RHC RHC-3A DNS DNS NC -

Starters: 10 Classified: 7 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-3B

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 84 Artur MISTARZ POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Kielecki BMW E36 318ti Nat RHC RHC-3B 3:07,676 3:06,929 6:14,605 106 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-4

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 86 Dawid ROGUS POL Dawid ROGUS A. Małopolski Krosno Citroen Saxo Nat RHC RHC-4 2:58,727 2:58,297 5:57,024 111 km/h
2 85 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Citroen C2 Nat RHC RHC-4 3:00,464 2:59,523 5:59,987 +2,963

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group MF - Class MF-A

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 89 Tomasz MORAWIEC POL Tomasz MORAWIEC A. Krakowski Fiat 126 Nat MF MF-A 3:14,247 3:19,309 6:33,556 100 km/h
2 88 Filip PIOTROWSKI POL Filip PIOTROWSKI AMK Wrocławski Fiat 126 Nat MF MF-A 3:19,880 3:20,846 6:40,726 +7,170

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 87 Mariusz BORCZYK POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Małopolski Krosno Fiat 126p Nat MF MF-A 3:20,246 DNS NC -

Starters: 3 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group Cross Car - Class Cross Car

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 90 Teodor KOCUR POL Teodor KOCUR A. Rzeszowski SPEEDCAR WONDER Nat Cross Car Cross Car 2:31,725 2:30,817 5:02,542 131 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RN - Class RN1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 91 Aleksandra GORCZYCA POL Aleksandra GORCZYCA A. Krakowski Alfa Romeo MiTo QV Nat RN RN1 2:54,341 2:53,393 5:47,734 114 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

Category Nat - Group RN - Class RN3

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 92 Mateusz SKADORWA POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team S. G4 Sport Club Kia Picanto Nat RN RN3 3:11,214 3:12,291 6:23,505 103 km/h
2 93 Adrian KRÓL POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team A. Małopolski Krosno Kia Picanto Nat RN RN3 3:28,955 3:28,154 6:57,109 +33,604

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP HIST) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

Category HS6 - Class E3

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 94 Marcin PRZYBYSZEWSKI POL Marcin PRZYBYSZEWSKI A. Rzemieślnik Honda Integra HS6 E3 2:41,063 2:42,318 5:23,381 122 km/h
2 96 Jarosław ZAWADZKI POL Jarosław ZAWADZKI A. Kielecki Renault Megane HS6 E3 2:45,554 2:45,601 5:31,155 +7,774
3 97 Rafał SMYKA POL Rafał SMYKA A. Krośnieński Renault Clio HS6 E3 2:48,281 2:51,107 5:39,388 +16,007
4 99 Sebastian ADAMSKI POL Sebastian Adamski A. Biecki Renault Clio Sport HS6 E3 2:54,932 2:54,177 5:49,109 +25,728
5 95 Janusz JANIA POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Krakowski Honda Integra Type-R HS6 E3 2:59,058 3:03,265 6:02,323 +38,942
6 98 Grzegorz WALIGÓRA POL Grzegorz WALIGÓRA S. GT Workshop Volkswagen GOLF HS6 E3 3:18,541 3:17,852 6:36,393 +1:13,012

Starters: 6 Classified: 6 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS6 - Class E2

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 101 Arkadiusz BORCZYK POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic VTi HS6 E2 2:41,835 2:40,658 5:22,493 123 km/h
2 100 Adam GARBACZ POL Adam GARBACZ AMK Limanowa Honda Civic EK4 Rallye HS6 E2 2:41,457 2:41,541 5:22,998 +0,505
3 102 Kamil OPYD POL Kamil Opyd AMK Limanowa Honda Civic HS6 E2 2:57,303 2:56,525 5:53,828 +31,335
4 105 Adam MAGIERA POL Adam Magiera A. Biecki Honda Civic HS6 E2 3:01,311 3:01,243 6:02,554 +40,061
5 104 Stanisław PAŁKA POL Stanisław PAŁKA AMK Limanowa Honda Civic HS6 E2 3:06,516 3:01,358 6:07,874 +45,381
6 103 Martyna KSIĘŻYK POL Martyna KSIĘŻYK Miasto Sportu Toyota Corolla HS6 E2 3:28,190 3:25,389 6:53,579 +1:31,086

Starters: 6 Classified: 6 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS6 - Class E1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 106 Adam GŁADYSZ POL Adam GŁADYSZ A. Ziemi Tyskiej F. Cinquecento HS6 E1 3:08,556 3:10,579 6:19,135 104 km/h
2 107 Grzegorz PASTERAK POL Grzegorz PASTERAK A. Ziemi Tyskiej F. Cinquecento HS6 E1 3:16,592 3:15,724 6:32,316 +13,181

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP HIST) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

Category HS4 - Class D3

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 108 Jan MIKOSZ POL Jan MIKOSZ A. Krośnieński BMW E3 HS4 D3 2:57,321 2:58,175 5:55,496 111 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS4 - Class D2

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 109 Piotr JURKOWSKI POL Piotr JURKOWSKI A. Biecki BMW 318is HS4 D2 2:47,348 2:48,464 5:35,812 118 km/h
2 111 Mateusz ADAMSKI POL Mateusz Adamski A. Biecki Opel Astra HS4 D2 2:51,617 2:51,623 5:43,240 +7,428
3 113 Damian ZYGMUNT POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Rzeszowski Opel Astra GSI HS4 D2 2:50,498 2:52,919 5:43,417 +7,605
4 112 Jakub ZALEGA POL Jakub ZALEGA A. Rzemieślnik VW Golf GTI 16v HS4 D2 2:55,352 2:54,042 5:49,394 +13,582
5 110 Marcin CHMIEL POL Marcin CHMIEL S. S. S. A. Orski Opel Astra HS4 D2 2:57,142 2:56,441 5:53,583 +17,771

Starters: 5 Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS4 - Class D1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 115 Michał JAGLARZ POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Krakowski Honda Civic HS4 D1 2:56,876 2:55,677 5:52,553 112 km/h
2 114 Maksymilian KOWAL POL Maksymilian KOWAL AMK Limanowa Honda Civic HS4 D1 2:57,571 2:55,910 5:53,481 +0,928
3 117 Michał SMOTER POL Michał SMOTER AMK Limanowa Honda Civic HS4 D1 3:00,415 3:01,162 6:01,577 +9,024
4 116 Łukasz MALETZ POL Łukasz MALETZ Miasto Sportu Toyota Starlet EP71 HS4 D1 3:56,406 3:50,333 7:46,739 +1:54,186

Starters: 4 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS2 - Class B2

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 118 Jan KOŚCIUSZKO POL Jan KOŚCIUSZKO A. Krakowski BMW 2002 TI HS2 B2 3:17,978 3:46,978 7:04,956 93 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  2 W D  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  2 W D

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 23 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI Lotus Exige 1 2 41 2:13,777 2:12,875 4:26,652 148 km/h
2 26 Waldemar KLUZA POL Waldemar KLUZA Lamborghini Huracan 1 2 41 2:18,044 2:17,031 4:35,075 +8,423
3 24 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Stec Rally Rent Lamborghini Huracan ST EVO2 1 2 41 2:18,474 2:20,088 4:38,562 +11,910
4 58 Wiktor BIENIEK POL Wiktor BIENIEK Honda Civic 1 5 166 2:23,488 2:21,962 4:45,450 +18,798
5 40 Jakub KOZIOŁ POL Jakub KOZIOŁ BMW E36 1 3 80 2:26,833 2:26,008 4:52,841 +26,189
6 25 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Ilnicki Rally Team BMW E30S54 1 2 51 2:26,131 2:27,109 4:53,240 +26,588
7 60 Adrian BĘBEN POL Adrian BĘBEN Honda EVORA 1 5 161 2:28,952 2:29,113 4:58,065 +31,413
8 65 Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ POL Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ Honda Civic Type R 1 5 200 2:31,810 2:30,209 5:02,019 +35,367
9 64 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk HONDA CIVIC ADS Motorsport 1 5 208 2:31,380 2:31,519 5:02,899 +36,247

10 49 Krystian KUBATY POL Krystian KUBATY Renault Megane Rs 1 4 121 2:32,369 2:31,286 5:03,655 +37,003
11 38 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian WIRSZEWSKI BMW E30 1 3 82 2:33,556 2:32,365 5:05,921 +39,269
12 45 Paweł SANECKI POL Ilnicki Rally Team Honda Integra KMS 1 4 120 2:32,773 2:36,846 5:09,619 +42,967
13 73 Cezary TUREK POL Cezary Turek Renault Megane RS Nat RHC 2:36,523 2:36,446 5:12,969 +46,317
14 46 Erwin SURMA POL Erwin SURMA BMW 130i 1 4 141 2:36,600 2:38,560 5:15,160 +48,508
15 66 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol PIEKARA Honda CRX KMS 1 5 200 2:42,533 2:35,461 5:17,994 +51,342
16 74 Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK POL Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK Honda Integra Nat RHC 2:41,623 2:41,038 5:22,661 +56,009
17 50 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof FARAŚ Honda Civic 1 4 158 2:41,459 2:42,059 5:23,518 +56,866
18 77 Krzysztof KURASZ POL Krzysztof KURASZ Honda Civic Nat RHC 2:42,321 2:41,740 5:24,061 +57,409
19 80 Łukasz CYBULKO POL Łukasz CYBULKO Renault Clio Nat RHC 2:46,999 2:45,801 5:32,800 +1:06,148
20 70 Arkadiusz SIEWIERSKI POL Arkadiusz SIEWIERSKI Honda Integra 1 5 200 2:46,993 2:46,761 5:33,754 +1:07,102
21 75 Michał SMYKA POL Michał SMYKA Honda Civic Nat RHC 2:46,964 2:47,046 5:34,010 +1:07,358
22 78 Piotr CHUDZIAK POL Piotr CHUDZIAK Renault Clio Nat RHC 2:48,454 2:45,907 5:34,361 +1:07,709
23 69 Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ POL Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ Renault Clio 1 5 208 2:51,259 2:51,740 5:42,999 +1:16,347
24 62 Bartłomiej BIEDA POL Bartłomiej BIEDA Renault Clio 1 5 201 2:47,845 2:55,990 5:43,835 +1:17,183
25 79 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia KLUZA Renault Clio RS III Nat RHC 2:52,644 2:52,392 5:45,036 +1:18,384
26 63 Julia STRZELICHOWSKA POL Ilnicki Rally Team Honda Civic 1 5 197 2:53,092 2:53,406 5:46,498 +1:19,846
27 91 Aleksandra GORCZYCA POL Aleksandra GORCZYCA Alfa Romeo MiTo QV Nat RN 2:54,341 2:53,393 5:47,734 +1:21,082
28 61 Leszek ORZECHOWSKI POL Leszek ORZECHOWSKI Seat Ibiza Cupra Evo 1 5 196 2:54,173 2:54,628 5:48,801 +1:22,149
29 67 Andrzej KACZMARCZYK POL Andrzej KACZMARCZYK Peugeot 205 1 5 203 2:57,328 2:55,168 5:52,496 +1:25,844
30 86 Dawid ROGUS POL Dawid ROGUS Citroen Saxo Nat RHC 2:58,727 2:58,297 5:57,024 +1:30,372
31 85 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team Citroen C2 Nat RHC 3:00,464 2:59,523 5:59,987 +1:33,335
32 72 Piotr KUSTRA POL Piotr KUSTRA Suzuki SWIFT Nat RHC 3:01,355 3:03,104 6:04,459 +1:37,807
33 84 Artur MISTARZ POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT BMW E36 318ti Nat RHC 3:07,676 3:06,929 6:14,605 +1:47,953

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  2 W D  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  2 W D

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

34 82 Marcin HOBOT POL Marcin Hobot Honda Civic Nat RHC 3:28,004 2:50,726 6:18,730 +1:52,078
35 92 Mateusz SKADORWA POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team Kia Picanto Nat RN 3:11,214 3:12,291 6:23,505 +1:56,853
36 89 Tomasz MORAWIEC POL Tomasz MORAWIEC Fiat 126 Nat MF 3:14,247 3:19,309 6:33,556 +2:06,904
37 88 Filip PIOTROWSKI POL Filip PIOTROWSKI Fiat 126 Nat MF 3:19,880 3:20,846 6:40,726 +2:14,074
38 93 Adrian KRÓL POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team Kia Picanto Nat RN 3:28,955 3:28,154 6:57,109 +2:30,457

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 51 Krzysztof BIEL POL Krzysztof BIEL Honda Civic 1 4 150 DNS DNS NC -
NC 76 Rafał ROSIEK POL Rafał ROSIEK Honda Civic Nat RHC 2:48,147 DNS NC -
NC 81 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna SERAFIN Renault Clio Sport Nat RHC 2:57,219 DNF NC -
NC 83 Michał GABARA POL Michał GABARA Renault Clio Nat RHC DNS DNS NC -
NC 87 Mariusz BORCZYK POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT Fiat 126p Nat MF 3:20,246 DNS NC -

Starters: 43 Classified: 38 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  K O B I E T  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K O B I E T

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 79 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia KLUZA Renault Clio RS III Nat RHC 2:52,644 2:52,392 5:45,036 115 km/h
2 63 Julia STRZELICHOWSKA POL Ilnicki Rally Team Honda Civic 1 5 197 2:53,092 2:53,406 5:46,498 +1,462
3 91 Aleksandra GORCZYCA POL Aleksandra GORCZYCA Alfa Romeo MiTo QV Nat RN 2:54,341 2:53,393 5:47,734 +2,698
4 103 Martyna KSIĘŻYK POL Martyna KSIĘŻYK Toyota Corolla HS6 E2 3:28,190 3:25,389 6:53,579 +1:08,543

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 81 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna SERAFIN Renault Clio Sport Nat RHC 2:57,219 DNF NC -

Starters: 5 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  J U N I O R  G S M P  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  J U N I O R  G S M P

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 114 Maksymilian KOWAL POL Maksymilian KOWAL Honda Civic HS4 D1 2:57,571 2:55,910 5:53,481 112 km/h
2 85 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team Citroen C2 Nat RHC 3:00,464 2:59,523 5:59,987 +6,506

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  S P O N S O R S H I P  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  S P O N S O R S K A

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

1. Place - Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT - Points: 75

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 84 Artur MISTARZ POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Kielecki BMW E36 318ti Nat RHC 25
2 101 Arkadiusz BORCZYK POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic VTi HS6 E2 25
3 115 Michał JAGLARZ POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Krakowski Honda Civic HS4 D1 25
4 113 Damian ZYGMUNT POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Rzeszowski Opel Astra GSI HS4 D2 15
5 87 Mariusz BORCZYK POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Małopolski Krosno Fiat 126p Nat MF 0

2. Place - Ilnicki Rally Team - Points: 45

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 85 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Citroen C2 Nat RHC 18
2 45 Paweł SANECKI POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra KMS 1 4 120 15
3 25 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Kielecki BMW E30S54 1 2 51 12
4 63 Julia STRZELICHOWSKA POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Honda Civic 1 5 197 12
5 95 Janusz JANIA POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Krakowski Honda Integra Type-R HS6 E3 10

3. Place - Sapportuje.pl Racing Team - Points: 43

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 92 Mateusz SKADORWA POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team S. G4 Sport Club Kia Picanto Nat RN 25
2 93 Adrian KRÓL POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team A. Małopolski Krosno Kia Picanto Nat RN 18

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  S P O N S O R S H I P  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  S P O N S O R S K A

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

4. Place - Stec Rally Rent - Points: 33

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 16 Sebastian STEC POL Stec Rally Rent A. Polski Ford Fiesta 1 1 26 18
2 24 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Stec Rally Rent A. Wielkopolski Lamborghini Huracan ST EVO2 1 2 41 15
3 17 Robert SŁUGOCKI POL Stec Rally Rent A. Krakowski Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 1 26 0

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L U B S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L U B O WA

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

1. Place - A. Biecki - Points: 28

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 109 Piotr JURKOWSKI POL Piotr JURKOWSKI BMW 318is HS4 D2 10
2 99 Sebastian ADAMSKI POL Sebastian Adamski Renault Clio Sport HS6 E3 9
3 111 Mateusz ADAMSKI POL Mateusz Adamski Opel Astra HS4 D2 9
4 65 Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ POL Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ Honda Civic Type R 1 5 200 8
5 47 Maciej SERAFIN POL Maciej SERAFIN Seat Leon Supercopa 1 4 109 6
6 105 Adam MAGIERA POL Adam Magiera Honda Civic HS6 E2 6

1. Place - A. Kielecki - Points: 28

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 96 Jarosław ZAWADZKI POL Jarosław ZAWADZKI Renault Megane HS6 E3 11
2 74 Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK POL Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK Honda Integra Nat RHC 10
3 64 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk HONDA CIVIC ADS Motorsport 1 5 208 7
4 49 Krystian KUBATY POL Krystian KUBATY Renault Megane Rs 1 4 121 5
5 58 Wiktor BIENIEK POL Wiktor BIENIEK Honda Civic 1 5 166 5
6 12 Grzegorz ROŻALSKI POL Grzegorz ROŻALSKI Mitsubischi Lancer Evo 9 1 1 18 4
7 46 Erwin SURMA POL Erwin SURMA BMW 130i 1 4 141 3
8 60 Adrian BĘBEN POL Adrian BĘBEN Honda EVORA 1 5 161 3
9 22 Karol WRÓBEL POL Karol WRÓBEL Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 84 2

10 38 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian WIRSZEWSKI BMW E30 1 3 82 2
11 21 Maciej KORNAŚ POL Maciej KORNAŚ Toyota Yaris 1 2 55 1
12 25 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Ilnicki Rally Team BMW E30S54 1 2 51 1
13 72 Piotr KUSTRA POL Piotr KUSTRA Suzuki SWIFT Nat RHC 1
14 84 Artur MISTARZ POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT BMW E36 318ti Nat RHC 1
15 76 Rafał ROSIEK POL Rafał ROSIEK Honda Civic Nat RHC 0

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L U B S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L U B O WA

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

3. Place - AMK Limanowa - Points: 26

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 100 Adam GARBACZ POL Adam GARBACZ Honda Civic EK4 Rallye HS6 E2 13
2 102 Kamil OPYD POL Kamil Opyd Honda Civic HS6 E2 8
3 104 Stanisław PAŁKA POL Stanisław PAŁKA Honda Civic HS6 E2 5
4 114 Maksymilian KOWAL POL Maksymilian KOWAL Honda Civic HS4 D1 5
5 69 Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ POL Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ Renault Clio 1 5 208 4
6 82 Marcin HOBOT POL Marcin Hobot Honda Civic Nat RHC 4
7 62 Bartłomiej BIEDA POL Bartłomiej BIEDA Renault Clio 1 5 201 3
8 73 Cezary TUREK POL Cezary Turek Renault Megane RS Nat RHC 2
9 117 Michał SMOTER POL Michał SMOTER Honda Civic HS4 D1 2

10 44 Tomasz ZIELIŃSKI POL Tomasz ZIELIŃSKI Subaru Impreza STI 1 4 121 1
11 51 Krzysztof BIEL POL Krzysztof BIEL Honda Civic 1 4 150 0

4. Place - A. Małopolski Krosno - Points: 25

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 101 Arkadiusz BORCZYK POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT Honda Civic VTi HS6 E2 14
2 77 Krzysztof KURASZ POL Krzysztof KURASZ Honda Civic Nat RHC 9
3 19 Karol KRUPA POL Karol KRUPA Skoda Fabia CT 1 2 40 2
4 86 Dawid ROGUS POL Dawid ROGUS Citroen Saxo Nat RHC 2
5 93 Adrian KRÓL POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team Kia Picanto Nat RN 1
6 83 Michał GABARA POL Michał GABARA Renault Clio Nat RHC 0
7 87 Mariusz BORCZYK POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT Fiat 126p Nat MF 0

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L U B S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L U B O WA

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

5. Place - A. Krośnieński - Points: 23

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 97 Rafał SMYKA POL Rafał SMYKA Renault Clio HS6 E3 10
2 75 Michał SMYKA POL Michał SMYKA Honda Civic Nat RHC 7
3 78 Piotr CHUDZIAK POL Piotr CHUDZIAK Renault Clio Nat RHC 6
4 108 Jan MIKOSZ POL Jan MIKOSZ BMW E3 HS4 D3 3

6. Place - A. Rzeszowski - Points: 19

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 113 Damian ZYGMUNT POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT Opel Astra GSI HS4 D2 8
2 33 Roman BARAN POL Roman BARAN Mitsubischi Lancer 1 3 80 6
3 70 Arkadiusz SIEWIERSKI POL Arkadiusz SIEWIERSKI Honda Integra 1 5 200 5
4 45 Paweł SANECKI POL Ilnicki Rally Team Honda Integra KMS 1 4 120 4
5 59 Maciej HAWRO POL Maciej HAWRO Honda Integra 1 5 161 4
6 90 Teodor KOCUR POL Teodor KOCUR SPEEDCAR WONDER Nat Cross Car 1

6. Place - A. Rzemieślnik - Points: 19

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 94 Marcin PRZYBYSZEWSKI POL Marcin PRZYBYSZEWSKI Honda Integra HS6 E3 12
2 112 Jakub ZALEGA POL Jakub ZALEGA VW Golf GTI 16v HS4 D2 7

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L U B S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L U B O WA

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

8. Place - A. Krakowski - Points: 16

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 95 Janusz JANIA POL Ilnicki Rally Team Honda Integra Type-R HS6 E3 7
2 115 Michał JAGLARZ POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT Honda Civic HS4 D1 6
3 89 Tomasz MORAWIEC POL Tomasz MORAWIEC Fiat 126 Nat MF 3
4 91 Aleksandra GORCZYCA POL Aleksandra GORCZYCA Alfa Romeo MiTo QV Nat RN 1
5 118 Jan KOŚCIUSZKO POL Jan KOŚCIUSZKO BMW 2002 TI HS2 B2 1
6 17 Robert SŁUGOCKI POL Stec Rally Rent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 1 26 0

9. Place - S. S. S. A. Orski - Points: 9

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 23 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI Lotus Exige 1 2 41 4
2 110 Marcin CHMIEL POL Marcin CHMIEL Opel Astra HS4 D2 4
3 61 Leszek ORZECHOWSKI POL Leszek ORZECHOWSKI Seat Ibiza Cupra Evo 1 5 196 1

10. Place - A. Beskidzki - Points: 8

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 79 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia KLUZA Renault Clio RS III Nat RHC 5
2 26 Waldemar KLUZA POL Waldemar KLUZA Lamborghini Huracan 1 2 41 3

10. Place - A. Podlaski - Points: 8

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 80 Łukasz CYBULKO POL Łukasz CYBULKO Renault Clio Nat RHC 8

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L U B S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L U B O WA

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

12. Place - AMK Wrocławski - Points: 7

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 37 Krzysztof CHORĄŻY POL Krzysztof CHORĄŻY Mitsubishi Lacer EVO 4 1 3 85 5
2 88 Filip PIOTROWSKI POL Filip PIOTROWSKI Fiat 126 Nat MF 2

12. Place - A. Ziemi Tyskiej - Points: 7

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 106 Adam GŁADYSZ POL Adam GŁADYSZ F. Cinquecento HS6 E1 4
2 107 Grzegorz PASTERAK POL Grzegorz PASTERAK F. Cinquecento HS6 E1 3

14. Place - A. Stomil w Dębicy - Points: 6

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 66 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol PIEKARA Honda CRX KMS 1 5 200 6

15. Place - A. Wschodni - Points: 4

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 35 Piotr OZGA POL Piotr OZGA Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 3 81 4

15. Place - S. GT Workshop - Points: 4

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 67 Andrzej KACZMARCZYK POL Andrzej KACZMARCZYK Peugeot 205 1 5 203 2
2 98 Grzegorz WALIGÓRA POL Grzegorz WALIGÓRA Volkswagen GOLF HS6 E3 2

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L U B S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L U B O WA

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

17. Place - A. Polski - Points: 3

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 16 Sebastian STEC POL Stec Rally Rent Ford Fiesta 1 1 26 3

17. Place - A. Galicyjski - Points: 3

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 40 Jakub KOZIOŁ POL Jakub KOZIOŁ BMW E36 1 3 80 3

17. Place - AMK Tarnowski - Points: 3

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 63 Julia STRZELICHOWSKA POL Ilnicki Rally Team Honda Civic 1 5 197 2
2 85 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team Citroen C2 Nat RHC 1

20. Place - A. Wielkopolski - Points: 2

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 24 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Stec Rally Rent Lamborghini Huracan ST EVO2 1 2 41 2

20. Place - A. Doliny Sanu - Points: 2

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 50 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof FARAŚ Honda Civic 1 4 158 2

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 8

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L U B S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L U B O WA

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 20/07/2025 TIME: 18:05 hrs

20. Place - S. G4 Sport Club - Points: 2

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 92 Mateusz SKADORWA POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team Kia Picanto Nat RN 2

20. Place - Miasto Sportu - Points: 2

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 103 Martyna KSIĘŻYK POL Martyna KSIĘŻYK Toyota Corolla HS6 E2 1
2 116 Łukasz MALETZ POL Łukasz MALETZ Toyota Starlet EP71 HS4 D1 1

A. Śląski - Not Classified

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 81 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna SERAFIN Renault Clio Sport Nat RHC 0

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:


